

# SPRING ADRC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION LOS ANGELES, CA

MAY 13, 2022, 3:30-5:30PM PT / 6:30-8:30PM ET

## AGENDA

- Welcome
- Q & A with Program Officer
- External Advisory Boards: Post-Covid Realities
- Remote Retention and Engagement Ideas
- Clinical Research Operations and Management Systems (CROMS)
- Wrap-up

# WELCOME NEW ADMINISTRATORS

- ▶ **Allison Ardolino**- Mount Sinai School of Medicine, New York, NY
- ▶ **Lawrence O. Ayers II, MPH**- Cleveland Clinic, Las Vegas, NV

For questions about remote presentations/activities,  
please contact  
Annika Noreen, PhD,PMP at [annikn@uw.edu](mailto:annikn@uw.edu)

For in-person assistance, please contact  
Karyn Marsh, PhD at 917-494-1122

# SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION: Q & A WITH PROGRAM

## Question:

We are always curious about when the next RFA will be published

## Response:

We don't know its publication date - an overall estimate can be gathered by looking at past requests for applications on the NIH Guide for Grants and Contracts.

# SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION: Q & A WITH PROGRAM

## Question:

What are NIA's thoughts about the timing for the next round of ADRC RFAs, given that all Centers likely are behind in terms of recruitment and other goals?

## Response:

We are not planning to adjust the timing.

# SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION: Q & A WITH PROGRAM

## Question:

Can you provide a comprehensive list of ancillary or supplementary funding opportunities that are particularly relevant to the ADRCs?

## Response:

This can be gathered on the NIA website and the NIH Guide for Grants and Contracts.

# SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION: Q & A WITH PROGRAM

## Question:

Would Program share with us more about the NIH CROMS reporting requirement and when ADRCs will need to start reporting? How will ADRC be notified when they will be phased into reporting, what will need to collect, how to we submit reports?

## Response:

Ari has worked on a CROMS update and will be sharing later in this session.

SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION:  
**Q & A WITH PROGRAM**

Question:

What funding opportunities are available for inter-ADRC collaborations?

Response:

Collaborative R01 - [NOT-AG-21-035](#)

# SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION: Q & A WITH PROGRAM

## Question:

Can you please clarify the Planned and Inclusion Enrollment table instructions (and any other Tables or reporting of participant-level data) for those transitioning from P50 to P30 grants. The instructions were not clear or specific about how "old/P50 participants" should be included in both Tables (and anywhere else in RPPR in terms of reporting) as "novel/new participant" only once per their visit date in a particular year of the "New P30 cycle" -- inclusive of COVID pandemic measures, such as phone visits in lieu of in-person visits.

## Response:

The Administrator Steering Committee can work on this clarification in the annual RPPR update (which comes out typically by November).



# SPRING 2022 ADC MEETING ADMINISTRATORS SESSION: Q & A WITH PROGRAM

## Question:

Which races are considered part of under-represented groups (URGs) in research cohorts versus the workplace faculty and staff? Recently someone – not affiliated with NIH – told me that “Asian” race is **not** considered a URG in ADRD research – not as a participant, nor as a faculty or staff member (e.g. for the ORE-specific tables). Can you clarify?

## Response:

<https://grants.nih.gov/policy/inclusion/women-and-minorities.htm>  
<https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-18-014.html>

Workforce

<https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-OD-20-031.html>